CORONA WORLDWIDE



Corona Worldwide AGM MONDAY, 18th MARCH, 2024

The Clermont Hotel, Charing Cross, The Strand, London. WC2N 5HX

The 2024 AGM will be held at The Clermont Hotel, which is adjacent to Charing Cross station.

Coffee and refreshments will be served on arrival; lunch will be a two-course buffet with coffee.

We would be delighted for you to attend the 2024 AGM, to do so please complete the attached booking form.

To take part via by ZOOM please register to do so by emailing HQ by 4th March, 2024 at: corona@coronaworldwide.org with AGM Application in the subject line.

The Lunch will be £37.50 to be paid by either bank transfer or cheque. For those wishing to pay by bank transfer our bank details are as follows:

Sort code: 20-47-34
Account number: 00910449
Payee: Corona Worldwide
Reference: AGM 2024
Cheques should be made payable to Corona Worldwide

Application forms with payment details must be received by 17th February, 2024.

Please note that all papers will be sent by email, and receipts will	be issued on the day.

BOOKING FORM for CORONA AGM MONDAY, 18th MARCH, 2024 at 11.15 a.m. GMT (Registration from 10.30a.m.)

APPLICATION DEADLINE - 17th FEBRUARY, 2024

NAME:						
ADDRESS:						
		EMAIL:				
CURRENT BRANCH:	METHOD	of PAYMENT				
I should like to attend the 2024 AGM and will be staying for lunch						
I should like to attend the 2024 AGM and have the following dietary requirements						
I should like to attend the 2024 AGM and will not be staying for lunch						
I am unable to attend the 2024 AGM and would like to register for a postal vote: SIGNED						
I do not have an email address; please post the papers to me at my home address						
Please return this form, with payment if appropriate, to Mrs. Margaret Hunt, at:						

Cameley Cottage, Cameley Road, Temple Cloud, BRISTOL BS39 5AF

66TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Official notification of the AGM to be held at THE CLERMONT HOTEL, The Strand, London. WC2N 5HX at 11.15 a.m. GMT on Monday, 18th March, 2024

Those wishing to attend should return the booking form to Mrs. Hunt, to arrive by 17th February, 2024.

N	C		1	I	NA	T	Ю	NS	are	invit	ted	for	the	follo	wing	Offices:	
---	---	--	----------	---	----	---	---	----	-----	-------	-----	-----	-----	-------	------	----------	--

NOMINATIONS are	e invited for the following Offices:
Board of Trustees:	Mrs. Clare Bartram and Mrs. Christine MacFadden have both been in office for four years and are not eligible to stand again.
Honorary Treasurer:	Mrs. Jennifer Atkinson is eligible to stand for re-election.
	e: President and two trustees. However, should any of the existing Trustees be elected position of President, there will be a further vacancy on the Board.
These elections w	ill take place at the AGM in accordance with Articles 20-22 of the Constitution.
********	***********************
I	NOMINATIONS to the BOARD OF TRUSTEES
I wish to propose	for election as a Trustee
Signed (proposer)	
Signed (seconder)	
I agree to my name being	put forward for election.
Signed (nominee)	
Constitution. Members e	h Headquarters no later than 19 th February, 2024, in accordance with Article 21 of the lected to the Board of Trustees will be expected to attend the three Board meetings and Executive Committee meetings in London each year, and also the AGM.
Resolutions for submission Room 148, China	on to the Annual General Meeting, proposed and seconded, should reach Headquarters, Works, 100 Black Prince Road, LONDON, SE1 7SJ by 31 st December, 2023.
*******	*************************
	Lunch will be served at approximately 12.30p.m.

Liability for Accident: Corona Worldwide wishes to inform its members and their guests that all arrangements made by the Society for them to attend a Corona Worldwide function, meeting or event, are made by the Society as agents for such members or guests. Corona Worldwide, therefore, cannot accept responsibility for any injury, loss or inconvenience to such persons in consequence of their attendance at any of its functions, meetings or events.